AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

2/4/2020 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Ed Wagoner | Vice Chairman Nathan Todd Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Tony Barton County Attorney Alex Berger | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Consent Agenda	
	 Payroll and vouchers AP Vouchers Collections for County Clerk & District Court Minutes of January 21, 2019 Treasurer's Report Chairman's Signature on Contractor's Application for Payment No. 3 – Wyoming Earthmoving Corporation Chairman's Signature on Contractor's Application for Payment No. 2 – JW Services, LLC Chairman's Signature on Contractor's Application for Payment No. 1 – Wyoming Earthmoving Corporation Chairman's Signature on Contract with the Wyoming Department of Transportation, the City of Newcastle and Weston County for the 2020 Airport Crack Seal Project Tax Roll Correction #1381 Natural Resource RFP Approval Board Appointments 	
10:00	Historic Preservation – Kasey Keeler; 2 vacancies OLD BUSINESS	
	IRP Update	
	Road & Bridge – Engineer Update/Black Thunder Bridge	
	Elevator RFP	
	Fairgrounds – Open Class Building Roof	
10:30	NEW BUSINESS	
	Schedule Upton Meeting	
	Golden West Quote	
10:45	Clerk of District Court	Tina Cote

Time	Item	Speaker
11:00	Road & Bridge	Rick Williams
11:15	Attorney	Alex Berger
11:30	Auditor	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment.	
	Adjournment	Chairman
12:00	CWCSWDD	

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.